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PARTICIPANTS FOR MICROBIOLOGY SADCMET WATER PROFICIENCY 
TESTING EVALUATION WORKSHOP. 
KAMPALA, UGANDA 10TH – 12TH DECEMBER 2008. 
 
 
No. Country Name Contact 
1. Kenya John Mandi Kenya Bureau of Standards (KEBS). 

E-MAIL: mandij@kebs.org 
2 Kenya Florence Ouma Kenya Bureau of Standards (KEBS) 

E-MAIL:oumaf@kebs.org 
3 Zimbabwe Penia Mubika Standards Association of Zimbabwe.  

E-MAIL: sazcft@mweb.co.za, 
sazlabs@mweb.co.zw. 
TEL: 263 (4) 753800-2 
FAX: 263 (4)749181 
CELL:263(4)0912 431329 

4 Tanzania Halfani Hayeshi Barrick Bulyanhulu Gold mine Ltd.  
E-MAIL: hhayeshi@barrick.com, 
hayeshi_h@yahoo.com. 
CELL: + 255 787660920 

 5 Kenya James I Mwangi Kenya Bureau of Standards (KEBS). 
E-MAIL: ijmwangi@yahoo.com, 
mwangij@kebs.org. 

6 Ethiopia Abdi Duga Quality and Standards Authority of 
Ethiopia.  
E-MAIL: abdiduga@gmail.com 

7. Tanzania Ibrahim. A. Feruzi Tanzania Bureau of Standards.  
E-MAIL: iferuzy@yahoo.com 

8. Malawi Lewis Banda Northern Water Authority (Board).  
E-MAIL: lbanda@nrwb.org.mw, 
lewisbanda@yahoo.com 

9 Zambia Hilary Chibia Food and Drugs Control Laboratory.  
E-MAIL: hilchibiya@yahoo.com 

10 Rwanda Sibomana Theddy Rwanda Bureau of Standards.  
E-MAIL: tpaul2003@yahoo.com 

11 Botswana Jonathan Baumake Botswana Water Utilities Corporation. 
E-MAIL: jbaumake@wuc.bw 

12 South Africa Sara Prins NMISA/AFRIMETS. 
E-MAIL: sprins@nmisa.org 

13 Namibia Merylinda Conradie NamWater.  
E-MAIL: conradie@namwater.com.na 

14 Swaziland Edna Andrade Municipal Council of Manzini.  
E-MAIL: ednagugu@webmail.co.za 

15. South Africa Constance Modika South African Bureau of Standards.  
E-MAIL: modikac@sabs.co.za 

16 Uganda Araa J. Kennedy National Water & Sewerage 
Corporation.  
E-MAIL: kochgoma@yahoo.com 
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17 Uganda Deborah Wendiro Uganda Industrial Research Institute. 
E-MAIL: sandewendy@yahoo.com 

18 Uganda Nampala Jane  Mayambala 
Ntende 

Uganda Industrial Research Institute. 
E-MAIL: janem3001@yahoo.co.uk 

19 Zimbabwe Naume Mandizha ZIMLABS.  
E-MAIL: zimlab@africaonline.co.zw 

20 Mauritius Chundunsing Baichoo Mauritius Standards Bureau.  
E-MAIL: cbaichoo@msb.intnet.mu 

21 Namibia Justina Endjala NamWater. 
E-MAIL: endjalaj@namwater.com.na 

22 South Africa Donald Masuku NMISA, Pretoria RSA, SADCMET 
Secretariat.  
E-MAIL: dmasuku@nmisa.org 

23 Namibia Imogen Van Rooi City of Windhoek.  
E-MAIL: ijv@windhoekcc.org.na 

24 Germany Dr. Katrin Luden Niedersachsisches 
Landesgesundheitsamt Luechtenburger 
Weg 24 26603 Aurich.  
E-MAIL: Katrin.luden@gmx.de 

25 Botswana Dr.  M. T. Musarurwa SADCSQAM Expert 
SADC Secretariat 
TEL: 267 3611926 
E-MAIL: mmusarurwa@sadc.int 

26 Uganda Patricia Ejalu Uganda National Bureau of Standards. 
E-MAIL: pbageine@unbs.go.ug 

27. Uganda Nicholas Walyendo Uganda National Bureau of Standards. 
E-MAIL: 
Nicholas.walyendo@unbs.go.ug 

28 Uganda Charles Odongwun Assa Uganda National Bureau of Standards. 
E-MAIL:odongwunassa@yahoo.co.uk 

29 Uganda Jacqueline Kwesiga Uganda National Bureau of Standards. 
E-MAIL: jkyokunda@yahoo.com, 
Jacqueline.kwesiga@unbs.go.ug 

30 Uganda Keith Muzaniggg R Uganda National Bureau of Standards 
E-MAIL: keith.muzani@unbs.go.ug 

 


